



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) DeRita Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Complete Construction Co.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0070	0203100 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION ROCK (COMPLETE) c.y.	10.000	165.00000 1,650.00	100.00000 1,000.00	300.00000 3,000.00		
0080	0205001 TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP c.y.	100.000	21.00000 2,100.00	5.00000 500.00	6.00000 600.00		
0090	0205002 ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP c.y.	45.000	110.00000 4,950.00	70.00000 3,150.00	12.00000 540.00		
0100	0205003 TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP c.y.	1,135.000	18.00000 20,430.00	5.00000 5,675.00	6.00000 6,810.00		
0110	0205004 ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP c.y.	790.000	75.00000 59,250.00	80.00000 63,200.00	12.00000 9,480.00		
0120	0205005 TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP c.y.	30.000	15.00000 450.00	5.00000 150.00	6.00000 180.00		
0130	0205006 ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP c.y.	65.000	155.00000 10,075.00	90.00000 5,850.00	12.00000 780.00		
0140	0209001 FORMATION OF SUBGRADE s.y.	11,400.000	2.00000 22,800.00	5.25000 59,850.00	2.00000 22,800.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) DeRita Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Complete Construction Co.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0150	0210106 TEMPORARY CHECK DAM ea.	4.000	140.00000 560.00	750.00000 3,000.00	400.00000 1,600.00		
0160	0210200 TEMPORARY SLOPE PROTECTION s.y.	2,880.000	1.50000 4,320.00	2.50000 7,200.00	1.00000 2,880.00		
0170	0210820 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS) est.	5,000.000	1.00000 5,000.00	1.00000 5,000.00	1.00000 5,000.00		
0180	0213100 GRANULAR FILL c.y.	8.000	65.00000 520.00	50.00000 400.00	100.00000 800.00		
0190	0219001 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM l.f.	2,100.000	3.00000 6,300.00	3.00000 6,300.00	2.50000 5,250.00		
0200	0304002 PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE c.y.	4,850.000	45.00000 218,250.00	21.00000 101,850.00	35.00000 169,750.00		
0210	0406170 HMA S1 ton	3,300.000	96.00000 316,800.00	86.50000 285,450.00	100.00000 330,000.00		
0220	0406171 HMA S0.5 ton	2,690.000	95.00000 255,550.00	88.50000 238,065.00	102.00000 274,380.00		
0230	0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT gal	1,150.000	8.00000 9,200.00	5.00000 5,750.00	5.00000 5,750.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) DeRita Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Complete Construction Co.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0240	0406999	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0250	0506702	(1.000)	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	800.00000	800.00
RESET STONE STEPS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0260	0507001	10.000	2,800.00000	28,000.00	2,200.00000	22,000.00	2,500.00000	25,000.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN		ea.						
0270	0507021	6.000	4,500.00000	27,000.00	3,700.00000	22,200.00	4,000.00000	24,000.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE I		ea.						
0280	0507022	1.000	4,500.00000	4,500.00	3,700.00000	3,700.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II		ea.						
0290	0507027	2.000	3,500.00000	7,000.00	3,400.00000	6,800.00	3,200.00000	6,400.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN OVER 10' DEEP (4' SUMP)		ea.						
0300	0507079	1.000	5,500.00000	5,500.00	4,200.00000	4,200.00	3,300.00000	3,300.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE I (4' SUMP)		ea.						
0320	0507771	22.000	500.00000	11,000.00	800.00000	17,600.00	300.00000	6,600.00
RESET CATCH BASIN		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) DeRita Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Complete Construction Co.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0330	0507801	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	900.00000	1,800.00
CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN		ea.						
0340	0507916	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00
CAP EXISTING CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0350	0601651	(1.000)	46,000.00000	46,000.00	101,000.00000	101,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00
RETAINING WALL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0360	0651001	165.000	22.00000	3,630.00	30.00000	4,950.00	40.00000	6,600.00
BEDDING MATERIAL		c.y.						
0370	0651011	355.000	50.00000	17,750.00	48.00000	17,040.00	50.00000	17,750.00
12" R.C. PIPE		l.f.						
0380	0651012	1,370.000	44.00000	60,280.00	48.00000	65,760.00	56.00000	76,720.00
15" R.C. PIPE		l.f.						
0390	0651013	75.000	56.00000	4,200.00	49.00000	3,675.00	70.00000	5,250.00
18" R.C. PIPE		l.f.						
0400	0651352	250.000	70.00000	17,500.00	81.00000	20,250.00	77.00000	19,250.00
15" SLOTTED PIPE		l.f.						
0410	0651747	260.000	42.00000	10,920.00	44.00000	11,440.00	60.00000	15,600.00
15" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) DeRita Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Complete Construction Co.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0420	0652011	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	900.00000	900.00	650.00000	650.00
	18" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.						
0430	0653002	(1.000)	5,500.00000	5,500.00	2,700.00000	2,700.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
	CLEAN DRAINAGE SYSTEM	LS						
0440	0703011	25.000	100.00000	2,500.00	86.00000	2,150.00	100.00000	2,500.00
	INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	c.y.						
0450	0751061	140.000	44.00000	6,160.00	84.00000	11,760.00	25.00000	3,500.00
	UNDERDRAIN WITH 6" PERFORATED C.C.M. PIPE	l.f.						
0460	0751831	16.000	44.00000	704.00	45.00000	720.00	25.00000	400.00
	6" OUTLET FOR UNDERDRAIN	l.f.						
0470	0815001	4,830.000	4.00000	19,320.00	4.00000	19,320.00	5.00000	24,150.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0480	0815093	235.000	5.00000	1,175.00	4.50000	1,057.50	6.00000	1,410.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURB	l.f.						
0490	0822070	1,000.000	125.00000	125,000.00	100.00000	100,000.00	23.00000	23,000.00
	SPECIAL TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) DeRita Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Complete Construction Co.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0500	0822071	2,200.000	10.00000	22,000.00	10.00000	22,000.00	4.00000	8,800.00
RELOCATED SPECIAL TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						
0510	0905002	425.000	102.00000	43,350.00	160.00000	68,000.00	100.00000	42,500.00
REBUILD STONE WALL ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						
0520	0910142	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,600.00000	1,600.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
30'-0" CURVED GUIDERAIL TREATMENT		ea.						
0530	0910170	200.000	30.00000	6,000.00	22.00000	4,400.00	23.00000	4,600.00
METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)		I.f.						
0540	0911924	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,075.00000	1,075.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II		ea.						
0550	0912503	203.000	2.00000	406.00	8.00000	1,624.00	4.00000	812.00
REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL		I.f.						
0560	0913952	120.000	125.00000	15,000.00	35.00000	4,200.00	125.00000	15,000.00
PROTECTIVE FENCE (5' HIGH)		I.f.						
0570	0921001	25.000	20.00000	500.00	15.00000	375.00	30.00000	750.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK		s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) DeRita Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Complete Construction Co.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0580	0922501 1,015.000	40.00000	40,600.00	39.00000	39,585.00	45.00000	45,675.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY s.y.						
0590	0925003 60.000	20.00000	1,200.00	18.50000	1,110.00	10.00000	600.00
	RELAY STONE WALK s.f.						
0600	0925201 52.000	65.00000	3,380.00	37.00000	1,924.00	45.00000	2,340.00
	PAVEMENT FOR RAILING s.y.						
0610	0939001 600.000	1.00000	600.00	55.00000	33,000.00	20.00000	12,000.00
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL hr						
0620	0942001 6.000	500.00000	3,000.00	500.00000	3,000.00	600.00000	3,600.00
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL ton						
0630	0943001 800.000	1.00000	800.00	1.00000	800.00	3.00000	2,400.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL m.ga						
0640	0944000 4,750.000	6.00000	28,500.00	7.50000	35,625.00	4.00000	19,000.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL s.y.						
0650	0946001 3.000	600.00000	1,800.00	500.00000	1,500.00	300.00000	900.00
	LIMING ton						
0660	0949000 185.000	13.00000	2,405.00	5.50000	1,017.50	12.00000	2,220.00
	WOOD CHIP MULCH s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) DeRita Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Complete Construction Co.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0670	0949026	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	7,200.00000	7,200.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
	PRUNING AND TRIMMING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0680	0949111	250.000	10.00000	2,500.00	6.00000	1,500.00	10.00000	2,500.00
	PROTECTIVE FENCING ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0690	0949149	65.000	30.00000	1,950.00	58.75000	3,818.75	30.00000	1,950.00
	QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAINER	ea.						
0700	0949285	30.000	45.00000	1,350.00	37.50000	1,125.00	40.00000	1,200.00
	HAMAMELIS VIRGINIANA, WITCH HAZEL 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0710	0949432	430.000	10.00000	4,300.00	3.00000	1,290.00	8.00000	3,440.00
	ROOT PRUNING ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0720	0949609	6.000	450.00000	2,700.00	287.50000	1,725.00	400.00000	2,400.00
	PICEA ABIES NORWAY SPRUCE 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0730	0949629	6.000	250.00000	1,500.00	130.00000	780.00	200.00000	1,200.00
	PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 5'-6' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0740	0949831	10.000	450.00000	4,500.00	187.50000	1,875.00	400.00000	4,000.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) DeRita Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Complete Construction Co.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0750	0949847	4.000	700.00000	2,800.00	337.50000	1,350.00	600.00000	2,400.00
	ACER SACCHARUM SUGAR MAPLE 2 1/2"- 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0760	0949874	6.000	800.00000	4,800.00	412.50000	2,475.00	800.00000	4,800.00
	LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA, AMERICAN SWEET GUM, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B	ea.						
0770	0949907	19.000	50.00000	950.00	90.00000	1,710.00	40.00000	760.00
	BETULA POPULIFOLIA GRAY BIRCH 5'-6' HT. CLUMPS B.B.	ea.						
0780	0949978	7.000	500.00000	3,500.00	375.00000	2,625.00	500.00000	3,500.00
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0790	0950013	120.000	5.00000	600.00	4.00000	480.00	5.00000	600.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING	s.y.						
0800	0950019	4,750.000	1.00000	4,750.00	1.10000	5,225.00	1.00000	4,750.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN	s.y.						
0810	0950038	70.000	5.00000	350.00	6.00000	420.00	5.00000	350.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE F	s.y.						
0820	0969062	20.000	1,500.00000	30,000.00	3,500.00000	70,000.00	2,000.00000	40,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) DeRita Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Complete Construction Co.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0830	0970006	384,000.000	1.00000	384,000.00	1.00000	384,000.00	1.00000	384,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0840	0970007	1,000.000	50.00000	50,000.00	47.00000	47,000.00	40.00000	40,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
0850	0971001	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0860	0975002	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	310,000.00000	310,000.00
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
0870	0976002	1,500.000	1.00000	1,500.00	0.74000	1,110.00	1.00000	1,500.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0880	0978002	200.000	80.00000	16,000.00	87.00000	17,400.00	60.00000	12,000.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0890	0980001	(1.000)	28,000.00000	28,000.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00	122,000.00000	122,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0900	0981100	135.000	40.00000	5,400.00	43.00000	5,805.00	30.00000	4,050.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) DeRita Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Complete Construction Co.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0910	0981101	75.000	100.00000	7,500.00	120.00000	9,000.00	30.00000	2,250.00
OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0920	1001001	1,550.000	18.00000	27,900.00	24.00000	37,200.00	16.00000	24,800.00
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING		l.f.						
0930	1001004	130.000	110.00000	14,300.00	175.00000	22,750.00	10.00000	1,300.00
ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION(0' - 4' DEEP)		c.y.						
0940	1002015	25.000	400.00000	10,000.00	350.00000	8,750.00	350.00000	8,750.00
ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION		v.f.						
0950	1002201	4.000	3,500.00000	14,000.00	2,965.00000	11,860.00	3,000.00000	12,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-SPAN POLE		ea.						
0960	1002203	1.000	600.00000	600.00	543.00000	543.00	600.00000	600.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-PEDESTAL-TYPE I		ea.						
0970	1002208	1.000	1,800.00000	1,800.00	1,710.00000	1,710.00	1,800.00000	1,800.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV		ea.						
0980	1008015	35.000	20.00000	700.00	18.50000	647.50	20.00000	700.00
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) DeRita Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Complete Construction Co.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0990	1008115	790.000	12.00000	9,480.00	12.00000	9,480.00	8.00000	6,320.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	I.f.						
1000	1008215	650.000	13.00000	8,450.00	12.70000	8,255.00	13.00000	8,450.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	I.f.						
1010	1010021	9.000	500.00000	4,500.00	385.00000	3,465.00	350.00000	3,150.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.						
1020	1017032	1.000	600.00000	600.00	490.00000	490.00	500.00000	500.00
	SERVICE (METERED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1030	1102002	1.000	500.00000	500.00	411.00000	411.00	500.00000	500.00
	8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.						
1040	1103025	3.000	3,800.00000	11,400.00	3,450.00000	10,350.00	3,500.00000	10,500.00
	26' STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.						
1050	1103041	1.000	4,000.00000	4,000.00	3,455.00000	3,455.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
	22' STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.						
1060	1105001	4.000	400.00000	1,600.00	273.00000	1,092.00	300.00000	1,200.00
	1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) DeRita Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Complete Construction Co.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1070	1105003	6.000	1,000.00000	6,000.00	910.00000	5,460.00	900.00000	5,400.00
1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1080	1105303	1.000	900.00000	900.00	717.00000	717.00	900.00000	900.00
1 WAY, 3 SECTION PEDESTAL MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1090	1107007	2.000	400.00000	800.00	260.00000	520.00	300.00000	600.00
PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1100	1108115	1.000	10,800.00000	10,800.00	10,200.00000	10,200.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER 8 PHASE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1110	1111401	5.000	200.00000	1,000.00	177.00000	885.00	200.00000	1,000.00
LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1120	1111451	550.000	15.00000	8,250.00	10.90000	5,995.00	11.00000	6,050.00
LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
1130	1113014	60.000	4.00000	240.00	3.05000	183.00	3.00000	180.00
3 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) DeRita Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Complete Construction Co.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1140	1113049	1,270.000	3.00000	3,810.00	2.40000	3,048.00	2.50000	3,175.00
	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 CABLE	I.f.						
1150	1113050	2,750.000	2.20000	6,050.00	1.80000	4,950.00	1.80000	4,950.00
	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	I.f.						
1160	1113102	430.000	3.00000	1,290.00	2.05000	881.50	2.00000	860.00
	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	I.f.						
1170	1113103	200.000	3.00000	600.00	2.20000	440.00	2.00000	400.00
	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	I.f.						
1180	1113104	150.000	3.00000	450.00	2.45000	367.50	2.50000	375.00
	9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	I.f.						
1190	1113109	65.000	5.00000	325.00	4.05000	263.25	4.00000	260.00
	21 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	I.f.						
1200	1113399	1.000	600.00000	600.00	532.00000	532.00	500.00000	500.00
	CABLE CLOSURE	ea.						
1210	1114102	330.000	10.00000	3,300.00	8.85000	2,920.50	8.00000	2,640.00
	SPAN WIRE	I.f.						
1220	1117101	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	1,890.00000	1,890.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
	ALTERNATE FLASHING SIGNALS FOR WARNING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) DeRita Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Complete Construction Co.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1230	1118051	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1240	1205207	50.000	10.00000	500.00	15.00000	750.00	5.00000	250.00
TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR		ea.						
1250	1206023	(1.000)	500.00000	500.00	450.00000	450.00	300.00000	300.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1260	1208906	7.000	45.00000	315.00	40.00000	280.00	45.00000	315.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO-REFLECTIVE SHEETING		s.f.						
1270	1208928	275.000	40.00000	11,000.00	38.00000	10,450.00	45.00000	12,375.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)		s.f.						
1280	1209114	25,610.000	0.18000	4,609.80	0.14000	3,585.40	0.15000	3,841.50
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW		l.f.						
1290	1209124	29,700.000	0.18000	5,346.00	0.14000	4,158.00	0.15000	4,455.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) DeRita Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Complete Construction Co.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1300	1209131 380.000	1.00000	380.00	0.95000	361.00	1.00000	380.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS s.f.						
1310	1210101 5,050.000	0.35000	1,767.50	0.32000	1,616.00	0.35000	1,767.50
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.						
1320	1210102 4,830.000	0.35000	1,690.50	0.32000	1,545.60	0.35000	1,690.50
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.						
1330	1210105 270.000	3.50000	945.00	3.20000	864.00	3.30000	891.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.						
1340	1211001 18,500.000	1.00000	18,500.00	0.95000	17,575.00	1.00000	18,500.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS s.f.						
1350	1220013 450.000	20.00000	9,000.00	15.00000	6,750.00	20.00000	9,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.						
1360	1700002 220,000.000	1.00000	220,000.00	1.00000	220,000.00	1.00000	220,000.00
	UTILITY COMPANY SERVICE FEES (ESTIMATED COST) est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) DeRita Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Complete Construction Co.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1370	1807012	6.000	270.00000	1,620.00	290.00000	1,740.00	100.00000	600.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB		ea.						
1380	1807013	24.000	275.00000	6,600.00	300.00000	7,200.00	100.00000	2,400.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB		ea.						
1390	1807014	14.000	270.00000	3,780.00	300.00000	4,200.00	100.00000	1,400.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB		ea.						
1400	1807101	24.000	100.00000	2,400.00	490.00000	11,760.00	50.00000	1,200.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A		ea.						
1520	0507026	3.000	3,500.00000	10,500.00	3,200.00000	9,600.00	3,000.00000	9,000.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN (4' SUMP)		ea.						
Section Totals:			\$3,022,971.30		\$3,099,633.00		\$3,223,452.50	
Contract Totals			\$3,022,971.30		\$3,099,633.00		\$3,223,452.50	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum